AREA AGENCY ON AGING PROVIDER INTAKE CONTACTS FOR POTENTIAL MEDICAID CONTRACTORS

	Area Agency on Aging
	Planning and Service Area 
	Provider Intake Contact


	
Olympic Area Agency on Aging
11700 Rhody Drive, Port Hadlock, WA  98339
Phone: 360-379-5064,  Toll free:1-866-720-4863
Fax:  360-379-5064 
Laura Cepoi, Director laura.cepoi@dshs.wa.gov 

	
PSA #1  (DSHS REGION 3)
Clallam, Grays Harbor,  Jefferson, Pacific

	
Carol Ann Laase
laaseca@dshs.wa.gov 
360-379-5064
	

	
Northwest Regional Council
600 Lakeway Drive, Suite 100, Bellingham, WA  98225
Phone: 360-676-6749, Toll free:1-800-585-6749
Fax: 360-738-2451
Amanda McDade, Executive Director amanda.mcdade@dshs.wa.gov 

	
PSA #2 (DSHS REGION 2)
Island, San Juan, Skagit, Whatcom

	
Amy Charlot
amy.charlot@dshs.wa.gov. 
360-676-6749


	
Snohomish County Aging & Disability Services Division
3000 Rockefeller Ave. M/S 305, Everett, WA  98201
Phone: 425-388-7200, Toll free:1-800-422-2024
Fax: 425-388-7304
Laura White, Division Manager  L.White@snoco.org  
	
PSA #3 (DSHS REGION 2)
Snohomish

	
Cole Caplan
cole.caplan@snoco.org
425-262-2557




	
Aging & Disability Services
700 5th Ave., 51st Floor (Office); PO Box 34215 (Mail), Seattle, WA 98124-4215
Phone: 206-684-0660  Toll free: 1-888-435-3377 
Fax: 206-684-0689
Mary Mitchell, Director
Mary.Mitchell2@seattle.gov



	
PSA #4 (DSHS REGION 2)
King

	
Open Procurement Specialist
ADSOpenProcurement@seattle.gov 
(206) 233-5121

or

Mike Wong
mike.wong2@seattle.gov


	
Pierce County Aging and Disability Resources
1305 Tacoma Ave., Suite 104, Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone:253-798-4600,  Toll free: 1-800-562-0332
Fax: 253-798-2818
Aaron Van Valkenburg, Division Director Aaron.Vanvalkenburg@piercecountywa.gov

	
PSA #5 (DSHS REGION 3)
Pierce

	
Lynn Merrell
Lynn.Merrell@piercecountywa.gov
253-878-0170

	
Lewis/Mason/Thurston Area Agency on Aging
2404 Heritage Court SW, Olympia, WA 98502
Phone: 360-664-2168, Toll free: 1-888-545-0910
Fax: 360-664-0791
Nicole Kiddoo, Executive Director nicole.kiddoo@dshs.wa.gov

	
PSA #6 (DSHS REGION 3)
Lewis, Mason, Thurston

	
Carrie Petit
LMTMedicaidApplication@dshs.wa.gov
360-664-3162 ext. 115

	
Area Agency on Aging & Disabilities of Southwest WA
201 NE 73rd St., Suite 201, Vancouver, WA  98665
Phone: 360-735-5720, Toll free : 1-888-637-6060
Fax: 360-696-4905
Mike Reardon, Director Mike.reardon@dshs.wa.gov

	
PSA #7 (DSHS REGION 3)
Clark, Cowlitz, Klickitat, Skamania, Wahkiakum

	
Whitney Oswald
Whitney.Oswald@dshs.wa.gov
aaadswcontracts@dshs.wa.gov 
360-992-4073


	
Aging & Adult Care of Central WA 
50 Simon St. S.E. Suite A., East Wenatchee, WA  98802
Phone: 509-886-0700, Toll free: 1-800-572-4459
Fax: 509-884-6943
Bruce Buckles, Executive Director 
bucklb@dshs.wa.gov


	
PSA #8 (DSHS REGION 1)
Adams, Chelan, Douglas Grant, Lincoln, Okanogan

	
Laurie Miller
millel@dshs.wa.gov 
509-886-0700, ext. 211

	
Southeast WA Aging and Long Term Care
7200 W Nob Hill Blvd., Suite 12 (Office); PO Box 8349 (Mail), Yakima, WA  98908-0349
Phone: 509-965-0105, Toll free: 1-877-965-2582
Fax: 509-965-0221
Lori Brown, Director 
brownlj@dshs.wa.gov

	
PSA #9 (DSHS REGION 1)
Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Yakima, Walla Walla

	
Eliticia Sanchez
eliticia.sanchez@dshs.wa.gov
509.965.0105

	
Yakama Nation Area Agency on Aging
91 Wishpoosh (Office); PO Box 151 (Mail),
Toppenish, WA  98948
Phone: 509-865-7164 
Fax: 509-865-2098
Melissa Howtopat, Program Manager
Melissa_Howtopat@yakama.com

	
PSA #10 (DSHS REGION 1)
Yakama Reservation

	
Meghanne Scott
meghanne_scott@yakama.com
509-865-5121

	
Aging & Long Term Care of Eastern WA
1313 N Atlantic St, Ste 3000 
Spokane, WA. 99201
Phone: 509-458-2509
Fax: 509-458-2003
Lynn Kimball, Director 
lynn.kimball@dshs.wa.gov

	
PSA #11 (DSHS REGION 1)
Ferry, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, Whitman

	
 MedicaidContracts@altcew.org

	Colville Indian Area Agency on Aging
PO Box 150, Nespelem, WA  99155
Phone: 509-634-2759 Toll free: 1-888-881-7684
Fax: 509-634-2793 or 4116 (Tribal Administration)
Joel Boyd, Director 509-634-2759  
joel.boyd.aaa@colvilletribes.com

	



	PSA #12 (DSHS REGION 1)
Colville Reservation

	Lucille Pakootas
Lucille.Pakootas@colvilletribes.com 
509-634-2761

	
Kitsap County Division of Aging & LTC
1026 Sidney Avenue (Office); 614 Division, MS-5 (Mail), Port Orchard, WA  98366 
Phone: 360-337-7068, Toll free: 1-800-562-6418  
Fax: 360-337-5746
Stacey Smith, Director sasmith@co.kitsap.wa.us

	
PSA #13 (DSHS REGION 3)
Kitsap

	
Tawnya Weintraub, Planner
TWeintra@co.kitsap.wa.us 
360-337-5690  
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